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Block/Tenant Association & Community Groups First name Last name E-MAIL Meeting
Hudson Yards Hell's Kitchen Alliance Bob Benfatto rjbenfatto@hyhkalliance.org
Hudson Yards Hell's Kitchen Alliance Patty Gouris pgouris@hyhkalliance.org 
HKNA (incl. Dog Run) Kathleen Treat kathleentreat123@gmail.com
West 36th Street Frank Strock mcgee79@aol.com
Chekpeds Christine Berthet cberthet@me.com
CHDC (incl. Bob's & bird parks) Joe Restuccia info@clintonhousing.org; jrestuccia2@clintonhousing.org
CHDC (incl. Bob's & bird parks) Ryan Marcano rmarcano@clintonhousing.org
West 43rd Street Block Association Natalie Frazier West43rdStreetNYC@gmail.com
Manhattan Plaza T.A. (400 W. 43rd St.) mpta@mptenants.com
West 44 Street Better Block Association Linda Ashley ashleyll@aol.com Fourth Tuesday of the Month
West 44th Street (b. 9th/10th) Renee & Gordon Stanley twocatsltd@worldnet.att.net
West 45th Street BA Tim Tanner tangotanner@gmail.com; west45ba@gmail.com
West 45th Street BA David C. Stuart west45ba@gmail.com
West 45th Street (b. 9th/12th) Chana Widawski chanawid@gmail.com
W 45th Street (8/9) Block Association John Fisher block45@hellskitchen.net
West 46th Street Block Asscoaition (8th Ave to 12th Ave) Steve Fanto stephenfanto@gmail.com FirstTuesday of month
West 46th Street Block Asscoaition (8th Ave to 12th Ave) Allison Tupper AllisonTupper@verizon.net FirstTuesday of month
West 46th Street Block Asscoaition (8th Ave to 12th Ave) Brandon Hudson hudson62747@hotmail.com FirstTuesday of month
West 47th/48th Streets Block Association Elke Fears aefearshk@earthlink.net First Tuesday of the month @ 730pm
West 47th/48th Streets Bock Association Larry Roberts larrymichaelroberts@gmail.com First Tuesday of the month @ 730pm
West 47th/48th Streets Block Association Jim Bogues jamesbogues@gmail.com First Tuesday of the month @ 730pm
Harborview Terrace T.A. (525 W. 55th St.) Maria Guzman mariagnys@aol.com

The Aurora Richard Pimentel rpimentel@commonground.org
The Aurora Derrick Sage dsage@commonground.org
Oasis Gardens I 10th Ave., b. 51/52 Nancy Kyriacou nkyriacou@yahoo.com
Oasis Gardens II 52nd St/10th Ave. Gary Dipasquale gdclay@att.net
Midtown North Pct. Council Delores Rubin delores.rubin@att.net Third Tuesday of the month
Midtown South Pct. Council Brian Weber brianscottweber@gmail.com 
Midtown South Community Council John Mudd john.mudd@usa.net
Housing Conservation Coordinators [10th Ave., b.52/53] info@hcc-nyc.org 
300 W 55th St Paul Loeb ploeb315@aol.com
West 55th Block Association Christine Gorman west55ba@gmail.com the second Monday of the month.
HK49-53 Block Alliance Steve Belida hk5051@gmail.com Third Wednesday of the month @ 630pm
350 W 51st Street Tenant Association tenants350west51st@gmail.com
Hudson Hotel Residents
Westmore 333 W 57 Amanda Cernitz acernitz@gmail.com
Parc Vendome 340 W 57th Street Anita McDonagh awm3333@me.com 
Colonnade 347 W 57th Street Jesse Bondy jessbondy@aol.com
American Red Cross Greater New York Region John Waldman john.waldman@redcross.org
Hell's Kitchen Block Association (W 33rd/34th/35th Streets (8th to 12th Avenues) Julia Campanelli HellsKBA@gmail.com Last Wednesday of the month, except August or November 
W36th Block Association ( 8/9 )  Brian Weber brianscottweber@gmail.com 
W36th Block Association ( 8/9 )  Cressida Connelly cressidac@gmail.com 
Hudson Tenants Association (HTA) Peggy Chane peggychane@gmail.com
West Side Neighborhood Alliance Jorgy Flecha jflechas@hcc-nyc.org Third Thursday of the month
West Side Neighborhood Alliance Leah James ljames@hcc-nyc.org Third Thursday of the month













Business Licenses & Permits Committee 10 of 10 

Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommends: 
(MCB4’s recommendation is based on a vote taken at its 
______________ full board meeting, with ____ members voting in favor 
of the recommendation, ____ members opposed, ____ members 
abstaining and ____ present but not eligible) 
 

○ Denial unless all stipulations agreed to by applicant/owner are part of the method of 

operation 

○ Denial ○ Approval 

CB4 REPRESENTATIVES 

Nelly Gonzalez 
CB4 Assistant District Manager 

Frank Holozubiec 
CB4 BLP Committee Co-Chair 

Burt Lazarin 
CB4 BLP Committee Co-Chair 

APPLICANT AGREEMENT WITH THE COMMUNITY 

Applicant agrees to these stipulations as the basis for the community support of this application and acknowledges that all of these 
stipulations are essential prerequisites to the MCB4 recommendation regarding this application. Applicant agrees to have these 
stipulations incorporated in the method of operation of its liquor license. The stipulations in this application constitute the entire 
agreement between MCB4 and applicant and may only be altered in writing signed by MCB4 and applicant. These stipulations 
supersede any oral statements or representations in connection with this application.  

SIGN HERE → 
 PRINT NAME OF APPLICANT  SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT   DATE 

April 6, 2022 42
0 0

0

Margarette Villanueva 2/23/2022
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